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NOTES: .
V. REFERENCE GENERAL NOTES HEETS FOR ADDITIONAL 10, COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING DESIGN STANDARDS,
[2] SITE PLAN NOTE ARTICLE 3 OF SUBCHAPTER €, IS REQUIRED, AND IS =
7O BE REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE DURING BUILDING <
1 — {2 AL UEM ARE TO BE FURNSHED & INSTALLED BY CODE REVIEW. ]
[ CONTRACTOR.
=N73 37 13"W @ 11, MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT FIGURE 42
m._.— 3. REFERENCE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS SHEETS FOR ACCESS POINTS SHALL BE 14'=0".
£ m. wﬂ_g _Nmm_- 39.96' ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (REFERENCE SITE PLAN NOTE $24 ON THIS SHEET)

80' R.O.W. - P_uIZ.._.
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ZONING: C

(OFFICE BUIL

12. ALL SITE DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB,
PROPERTY LINE AND QUTSIDE EDGE OF BUILDING
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. THERE ARE BUILDINGS WITHIN 50 FEET OF THE SITE.

5. THIS SITE 15 S BJECT TO UBCHAPTER E: DESIGN
STANDARDS AND MIXED USE. 13, ALL IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE RELEASED SITE PLAN. ANY ADDITIONAL
IMPROVEMENTS WILL REQUIRE SITE PLAN AMENOMENT
AND APPROVAL OF THE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
REVIEW DEPARTMENT.

6. FOR R.O.W. CONSTRUCTION THE OWNER IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR AtL COSTS FOR RELOCATION OF,
OR DAMAGE TO UTILITIES.

7. COMPLIANCE WITH GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS OF
ONE STAR 1S REQUIRED FOR ALL BUILDINCS
CONSTRUCTED ON THIS SITE.

14. IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 25-6-591, PARKING
PROVISKONS IN THE CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT
(CBD), NO OFF-STREET PARKING S REQUIRED FOR
THE FRST THREE STORIES OF THE BUILDING BECAUSE
i1 S AN EXISTING STRUCTURE IN A I.MSm_n -
OISTRICT.

COMPLIANCE WITH THE COMMERCIAL AND
MULTI=FAMILY_RECYCLING ORDINANCE IS MANDATORY
FOR* MULTI~FAMILY COMPLEXES WITH 100 OR MORE
UNITS AND BUSINESSES AND OFFICE BUILDINGS wiTH
100 OR MORE EMPLOYEES ON SITE [AUSTIN CITY
CODE, SEC 15-6-91)

ﬁuC;:moﬂnozwqmcn:oz;mwxoizoz:‘m
EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN.

ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING WILL BE FULL CUT-OFF AND

FULLY SHIELDED IN COMPLIANCE WITH SUBCHAPTER E REFERENCE COA CASE NO C17-2012 EN» FOR

25 AND WILL BE REVIEWED DURING BUILDING PLAN HEIGHT DETERMINATION

REVIEW, ANY CHANGE OR SUBSTITUTION OF _

LAMP/LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE 17. THE PROPOSED USE OF THIS THS SITE IS|AN OFFICE

DIRECTOR FOR APPROVAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH USE WHICH SHALL OPERATE MONDAY FRIDAY FROM

SUBCHAPTER £ 25.2.€. REFERENCE FIGURE 42 ON 800 AM TO 600 PM THI PROJECT HALL LEASE

THIS SHEET. PARK NG SPACES FROM AN E£X TING FF-SITE
ACCESSORY PARK NG STRUCTURE LOCATED AT 816
COLORADO STREET, WHICH 1S AVAILABLE 7 U»<m A
WEEK, 24-HOURS A DAY

CONGRES AT LIVEOAK™ CAPITOL VIEW CORRIDOR-~—=

-+6- THE SUBJECT SHE S LOCATED WITHIN THE ..moc.—xl.

PARKING NOTES:

1. IN COMPLANCE WITH SECTION 25-6-591(A)(4), THE
PARKING PROVIDED FOR THE OFF CE_ USE HAS BEEN
REDUCED TO THE MINIMUM LEVEL OF 20% OF THE
REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN APPENDIX A FOR AN OFFICE
use

2. PARKING FOR THE PROPOSED OFFICE USE IS BEING
PROVIDED VIA AN OFF -SITE PARKING AGREEMENT
RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NO.
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SITE PLAN APPROVAL  Sheet of
FILE NUMBER APPLICATION DATE
14 ON UNDER SECTION or
CHAPTER OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN CODE.
EXPIRATION DATE (23-3-81, LDC) CASE MANAGER
PROJECT EXPIRATION DATE {ORD §970905-A}. oweZ. o0z
Pronning ond Devecpment Revew Deporiment
RELEASED FOR GENERAL COMPLIANCE Z0NING
Rev. 1 Correction 1
Rev 2. Correction 2
Rev. 3. Correclion 3
Finol piot must be recorded by the Project Expation Oole, if opplicable

Subsequent Sde Plong wheh do not comply with the Code current at the
time of fikng, and ol required Building Permits and/or o nolice of
constructon (if o budding permit 13 nat requirad), must olo be opproved
Lpor_to_the Project Exprotion Dote
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